

¢

SLP(C)No. 681 OF 1999
ITEM No.202

Court No.10

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.681/1999
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/1998 in CMWP 678/79
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AUDHAR & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPATI & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for directions)
(For Final Disposal)
With
SLP(C)No.15450/1999
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 7/09/2001:These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli,adv.
Ms. Maulina Swarup,adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr. Prashanjit Keswani,adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt,adv.
Mr.Prashant Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.
Printing of paperbooks is dispensed with.
Permission to file additional documents is granted.
Hearing be expedited.
Interim order to continue till the disposal of the
appeal.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master