

Ꭰ
C.A.No. 6302 OF 2001

ITEM No.110

Court No. 10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6302 of 2001

AUDHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAPATI & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

With Civil Appeal No. 6303 of 2001
(With office report)

Date : 26/08/2003 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar,Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar,Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel for the appellants, commenced his arguments at 12.10 p.m. and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, learned counsel for the respondents, made his submissions till 2.40 p.m. Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel, rejoins thereafter and concluded at 2.45 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgement reserved.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master